

14 July 2022

**Initial Unaudited Financial Results for Six Months
ended 30th June 2022**

Particulars	For the period ended 30 June 2022 (RO)	For the period ended 30 June 2021 (RO)	% Change
Total Revenues	34,298,207	24,206,161	41.69%
Total Expenses	30,590,514	21,905,125	39.65%
Net Profit before Tax	3,707,693	2,301,035	61.13%
Provision for Tax	665,551	317,134	109.86%
Net Profit after Tax	3,042,142	1,983,901	53.34%

Note: The above results are initial, unaudited and are yet to be approved by Audit Committee and Board of Directors.



Fatick Al Balushi
Actg. Chief Executive Officer



14 يوليو 2022

النتائج المالية المبدئية غير المدققة لستة الأشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2022:

البيان	الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2022 ر.ع	الفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2021 ر.ع	% التغيير
اجمالي الإيرادات	34,298,207	24,206,161	41.69%
اجمالي المصروفات	30,590,514	21,905,125	39.65%
صافي الأرباح قبل الضرائب	3,707,693	2,301,035	61.13%
مخصص الضريبة	665,551	317,134	109.86%
صافي الربح بعد الضريبة	3,042,142	1,983,901	53.34%

ملاحظة:

النتائج اعلاه مبدئية وغير مدققة وخاضعة لموافقة لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الادارة.


فاتك البلوشي
الرئيس التنفيذي بالإنابة

